matter. The Applicant has pleaded for re-<exJ" 

and penalty and the Government is inc:!irt~~~~ 

Order in Appeal therefore needs to be 

9. The Government sets aside the absolute confiscation of the gold. The 

impugned gold weighing 70 gms valued at Rs. 1,67,141/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Sixty seven thousand One hundred and Forty one ) is allowed to be redeemed for 

re-export on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 70,000 f- ( Rupees Seventy 

thousand ) under section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962. Government also 

observes that the facts of the case justify reduction in the penalty imposed. The 

penalty" imposed on the Applicant is therefore reduced from Rs. 17,000/- (Rupees 

Seventeen thousand ) to Rs. 14,000/- ( Rupees Fourteen thousand ) under 

section 112(a) of the Customs Act,1962. 

10. The impugned Order in Appeal is modified as detailed above. Revision 

application is partly allowed on above terms. 

11. So ordered. 
---1 r~ 
: ~JJ-..Ae-b-\..0 .. , 

:;>/•f-.}V 
(ASHOK KUMAR MEHTA)